
Floradale Summary of Costs for Settlement 
County Force Account Analysis for work performed 8/16/21 – 9/2/21:  

 Labor $228,303.77 
 Equipment: $291,025.35 
 Material: $65,372.85 
 Subcontractor specialist (Keller): $66,139.95  
 MCM support of subcontractor specialist (Keller): $7,756.15 

Total (Force Account Analysis): $658,598.07 

MCM reported costs: 
 Labor: $205,031.61 
 Equipment: $382,703.52 
 Material: $65,372.85 
 Subcontractor specialist (Keller): $66,139.95  
 MCM support of subcontractor specialist (Keller): $7,756.15 

Total MCM reported costs for claim: $727,004.08 
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LABOR - Prime Contractor

Date Employee Name Title Contractor Hour Rate Total

08/16/2021 Karl McNeil Crane Operator MCM Construction 8 $95.63 $765.04

08/16/2021 Riley Cota Mechanic MCM Construction 4 $84.87 $339.48

08/16/2021 Gerald Ramos Operator MCM Construction 8 $84.66 $677.28

08/16/2021 Carlos Tinajero Laborer MCM Construction 10 $63.84 $702.24

08/16/2021 Del�dio Carpio
Non-Working

Superintendent
MCM Construction 4 $1 $4

08/16/2021 Noe Alvarez Laborer MCM Construction 9 $66.49 $631.66

08/16/2021
Jose â€œTonyâ€�

Bautista
Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 8 $61.86 $494.88

08/16/2021 Dustin Loftis Crane Operator MCM Construction 8 $87.83 $702.64

08/16/2021 Angel Cazares Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 8 $54.86 $438.88

08/16/2021 Jesse Reese Pile Driver MCM Construction 8 $96.95 $775.6

08/16/2021 Lou Saechao Foreman/Superintendent MCM Construction 8 $96.25 $770

08/16/2021 Jose Juan Santos Laborer MCM Construction 8 $60.21 $481.68

08/16/2021 Joe Pembleton Driller MCM Construction 8 $89.04 $712.32

08/16/2021 Alfonso Carpio Laborer MCM Construction 10 $64.94 $714.34

08/16/2021 Samuel Zarate Laborer/Foreman MCM Construction 10 $67.9 $746.9

08/16/2021

Enrique

â€œJuniorâ€�

Bautista

Foreman MCM Construction 8 $94.45 $755.6

08/17/2021 Lou Saechao Foreman/Superintendent MCM Construction 11 $96.25 $1203.13

08/17/2021 Jose Juan Santos Laborer MCM Construction 11 $60.21 $752.63

08/17/2021 Joe Pembleton Driller MCM Construction 11 $89.04 $1113

08/17/2021 Carlos Tinajero Laborer MCM Construction 10 $63.84 $702.24

08/17/2021 Samuel Zarate Laborer/Foreman MCM Construction 10 $67.9 $746.9
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08/17/2021

Enrique

â€œJuniorâ€�

Bautista

Foreman MCM Construction 11 $94.45 $1180.63

08/17/2021 Karl McNeil Crane Operator MCM Construction 11 $95.63 $1195.38

08/17/2021 Riley Cota Mechanic MCM Construction 4 $84.87 $339.48

08/17/2021 Gerald Ramos Operator MCM Construction 11 $84.66 $1058.25

08/17/2021 Del�dio Carpio
Non-Working

Superintendent
MCM Construction 4 $1 $4

08/17/2021 Noe Alvarez Laborer MCM Construction 10 $66.49 $731.39

08/17/2021
Jose â€œTonyâ€�

Bautista
Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 11 $61.86 $773.25

08/17/2021 Alfonso Carpio Laborer MCM Construction 10 $64.94 $714.34

08/17/2021 Dustin Loftis Crane Operator MCM Construction 11 $87.83 $1097.88

08/17/2021 Angel Cazares Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 11 $54.86 $685.75

08/18/2021 Joe Pembleton Driller MCM Construction 5.5 $89.04 $489.72

08/18/2021 Samuel Zarate Laborer/Foreman MCM Construction 10 $67.9 $746.9

08/18/2021 Carlos Tinajero Laborer MCM Construction 10 $63.84 $702.24

08/18/2021

Enrique

â€œJuniorâ€�

Bautista

Foreman MCM Construction 5.5 $94.45 $519.48

08/18/2021 Karl McNeil Crane Operator MCM Construction 10 $95.63 $1051.93

08/18/2021 Riley Cota Mechanic MCM Construction 4 $84.87 $339.48

08/18/2021 Gerald Ramos Operator MCM Construction 5.5 $84.66 $465.63

08/18/2021 Del�dio Carpio
Non-Working

Superintendent
MCM Construction 4 $1 $4

08/18/2021
Jose â€œTonyâ€�

Bautista
Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 5.5 $61.86 $340.23

08/18/2021 Dustin Loftis Crane Operator MCM Construction 5.5 $87.83 $483.07
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08/18/2021 Alfonso Carpio Laborer MCM Construction 10 $64.94 $714.34

08/18/2021 Angel Cazares Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 5.5 $54.86 $301.73

08/18/2021 Lou Saechao Foreman/Superintendent MCM Construction 5.5 $96.25 $529.38

08/18/2021 Jose Juan Santos Laborer MCM Construction 8 $60.21 $481.68

08/19/2021 Jose Juan Santos Laborer MCM Construction 10 $60.21 $662.31

08/19/2021 Carlos Tinajero Laborer MCM Construction 10 $63.84 $702.24

08/19/2021 Samuel Zarate Laborer/Foreman MCM Construction 10 $67.9 $746.9

08/19/2021

Enrique

â€œJuniorâ€�

Bautista

Foreman MCM Construction 10 $94.45 $1038.95

08/19/2021 Karl McNeil Crane Operator MCM Construction 10 $95.63 $1051.93

08/19/2021 Del�dio Carpio
Non-Working

Superintendent
MCM Construction 4 $1 $4

08/19/2021 Alfonso Carpio Laborer MCM Construction 10 $64.94 $714.34

08/23/2021 Karl McNeil Crane Operator MCM Construction 13 $95.63 $1530.08

08/23/2021 Riley Cota Mechanic MCM Construction 4 $84.87 $339.48

08/23/2021 Gerald Ramos Operator MCM Construction 13 $84.66 $1354.56

08/23/2021 Alfonso Carpio Laborer MCM Construction 10 $64.94 $714.34

08/23/2021 Del�dio Carpio
Non-Working

Superintendent
MCM Construction 4 $1 $4

08/23/2021 Noe Alvarez Laborer MCM Construction 10 $66.49 $731.39

08/23/2021
Jose â€œTonyâ€�

Bautista
Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 13 $61.86 $989.76

08/23/2021 Sergio Garcia Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 13 $48 $768

08/23/2021 Dustin Loftis Crane Operator MCM Construction 13 $87.83 $1405.28

08/23/2021 Angel Cazares Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 13 $54.86 $877.76

08/23/2021 Carlos Tinajero Laborer MCM Construction 10 $63.84 $702.24

08/23/2021 Lou Saechao Foreman/Superintendent MCM Construction 13 $96.25 $1540
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08/23/2021 Jose Juan Santos Laborer MCM Construction 13 $60.21 $963.36

08/23/2021 Joe Pembleton Driller MCM Construction 13 $89.04 $1424.64

08/23/2021 Jesse Reese Pile Driver MCM Construction 13 $96.95 $1551.2

08/23/2021 Samuel Zarate Laborer/Foreman MCM Construction 10 $67.9 $746.9

08/23/2021

Enrique

â€œJuniorâ€�

Bautista

Foreman MCM Construction 13 $94.45 $1511.2

08/24/2021 Del�dio Carpio
Non-Working

Superintendent
MCM Construction 4 $1 $4

08/24/2021 Noe Alvarez Laborer MCM Construction 10 $66.49 $731.39

08/24/2021
Jose â€œTonyâ€�

Bautista
Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 15 $61.86 $1237.2

08/24/2021 Carlos Tinajero Laborer MCM Construction 10 $63.84 $702.24

08/24/2021 Dustin Loftis Crane Operator MCM Construction 15 $87.83 $1756.6

08/24/2021 Angel Cazares Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 15 $54.86 $1097.2

08/24/2021 Jesse Reese Pile Driver MCM Construction 15 $96.95 $1939

08/24/2021 Lou Saechao Foreman/Superintendent MCM Construction 15 $96.25 $1925

08/24/2021 Jose Juan Santos Laborer MCM Construction 10 $60.21 $662.31

08/24/2021 Joe Pembleton Driller MCM Construction 15 $89.04 $1780.8

08/24/2021 Samuel Zarate Laborer/Foreman MCM Construction 10 $67.9 $746.9

08/24/2021

Enrique

â€œJuniorâ€�

Bautista

Foreman MCM Construction 15 $94.45 $1889

08/24/2021 Alfonso Carpio Laborer MCM Construction 10 $64.94 $714.34

08/24/2021 Karl McNeil Crane Operator MCM Construction 15 $95.63 $1912.6

08/24/2021 Riley Cota Mechanic MCM Construction 15 $84.87 $1697.4

08/24/2021 Gerald Ramos Operator MCM Construction 15 $84.66 $1693.2

08/24/2021 Sergio Garcia Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 15 $48 $960
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08/25/2021 Del�dio Carpio
Non-Working

Superintendent
MCM Construction 4 $1 $4

08/25/2021 Jose Juan Santos Laborer MCM Construction 10 $60.21 $662.31

08/25/2021 Joe Pembleton Driller MCM Construction 10 $89.04 $979.44

08/25/2021 Alfonso Carpio Laborer MCM Construction 10 $64.94 $714.34

08/25/2021 Samuel Zarate Laborer/Foreman MCM Construction 10 $67.9 $746.9

08/25/2021

Enrique

â€œJuniorâ€�

Bautista

Foreman MCM Construction 10 $94.45 $1038.95

08/25/2021 Sergio Garcia Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 10 $48 $528

08/25/2021 Karl McNeil Crane Operator MCM Construction 10 $95.63 $1051.93

08/25/2021 Riley Cota Mechanic MCM Construction 10 $84.87 $933.57

08/25/2021 Gerald Ramos Operator MCM Construction 10 $84.66 $931.26

08/25/2021 Carlos Tinajero Laborer MCM Construction 10 $63.84 $702.24

08/25/2021 Lou Saechao Foreman/Superintendent MCM Construction 10 $96.25 $1058.75

08/25/2021 Noe Alvarez Laborer MCM Construction 10 $66.49 $731.39

08/25/2021
Jose â€œTonyâ€�

Bautista
Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 10 $61.86 $680.46

08/25/2021 Jesse Reese Pile Driver MCM Construction 10 $96.95 $1066.45

08/25/2021 Dustin Loftis Crane Operator MCM Construction 10 $87.83 $966.13

08/25/2021 Angel Cazares Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 10 $54.86 $603.46

08/26/2021 Dustin Loftis Crane Operator MCM Construction 12 $87.83 $1229.62

08/26/2021

Enrique

â€œJuniorâ€�

Bautista

Foreman MCM Construction 12 $94.45 $1322.3

08/26/2021 Alfonso Carpio Laborer MCM Construction 6 $64.94 $389.64

08/26/2021 Noe Alvarez Laborer MCM Construction 6 $66.49 $398.94

08/26/2021 Riley Cota Mechanic MCM Construction 12 $84.87 $1188.18
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08/26/2021 Gerald Ramos Operator MCM Construction 12 $84.66 $1185.24

08/26/2021 Sergio Garcia Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 12 $48 $672

08/26/2021 Del�dio Carpio
Non-Working

Superintendent
MCM Construction 4 $1 $4

08/26/2021 Karl McNeil Crane Operator MCM Construction 12 $95.63 $1338.82

08/26/2021
Jose â€œTonyâ€�

Bautista
Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 12 $61.86 $866.04

08/26/2021 Carlos Tinajero Laborer MCM Construction 6 $63.84 $383.04

08/26/2021 Samuel Zarate Laborer/Foreman MCM Construction 6 $67.9 $407.4

08/26/2021 Angel Cazares Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 12 $54.86 $768.04

08/26/2021 Jesse Reese Pile Driver MCM Construction 12 $96.95 $1357.3

08/26/2021 Jose Juan Santos Laborer MCM Construction 6 $60.21 $361.26

08/26/2021 Lou Saechao Foreman/Superintendent MCM Construction 12 $96.25 $1347.5

08/26/2021 Joe Pembleton Driller MCM Construction 12 $89.04 $1246.56

08/27/2021

Enrique

â€œJuniorâ€�

Bautista

Foreman MCM Construction 8 $94.45 $755.6

08/27/2021 Karl McNeil Crane Operator MCM Construction 8 $95.63 $765.04

08/27/2021 Riley Cota Mechanic MCM Construction 8 $84.87 $678.96

08/27/2021 Gerald Ramos Operator MCM Construction 8 $84.66 $677.28

08/27/2021 Sergio Garcia Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 8 $48 $384

08/27/2021
Jose â€œTonyâ€�

Bautista
Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 8 $61.86 $494.88

08/27/2021 Dustin Loftis Crane Operator MCM Construction 8 $87.83 $702.64

08/27/2021 Angel Cazares Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 8 $54.86 $438.88

08/27/2021 Jesse Reese Pile Driver MCM Construction 8 $96.95 $775.6

08/27/2021 Lou Saechao Foreman/Superintendent MCM Construction 8 $96.25 $770

08/27/2021 Jose Juan Santos Laborer MCM Construction 8 $60.21 $481.68
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08/27/2021 Joe Pembleton Driller MCM Construction 8 $89.04 $712.32

08/30/2021 Sergio Garcia Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 9 $48 $456

08/30/2021 Karl McNeil Crane Operator MCM Construction 9 $95.63 $908.49

08/30/2021 Gerald Ramos Operator MCM Construction 9 $84.66 $804.27

08/30/2021 Del�dio Carpio
Non-Working

Superintendent
MCM Construction 1 $1 $1

08/30/2021
Jose â€œTonyâ€�

Bautista
Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 9 $61.86 $587.67

08/30/2021 Jesse Reese Pile Driver MCM Construction 9 $96.95 $921.03

08/30/2021 Dustin Loftis Crane Operator MCM Construction 9 $87.83 $834.39

08/30/2021 Angel Cazares Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 9 $54.86 $521.17

08/30/2021 Lou Saechao Foreman/Superintendent MCM Construction 9 $96.25 $914.38

08/30/2021 Jose Juan Santos Laborer MCM Construction 9 $60.21 $572

08/30/2021 Joe Pembleton Driller MCM Construction 9 $89.04 $845.88

08/30/2021

Enrique

â€œJuniorâ€�

Bautista

Foreman MCM Construction 9 $94.45 $897.28

08/31/2021 Del�dio Carpio
Non-Working

Superintendent
MCM Construction 2 $1 $2

08/31/2021
Jose â€œTonyâ€�

Bautista
Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 10 $61.86 $680.46

08/31/2021 Sergio Garcia Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 10 $48 $528

08/31/2021 Dustin Loftis Crane Operator MCM Construction 10 $87.83 $966.13

08/31/2021 Angel Cazares Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 10 $54.86 $603.46

08/31/2021 Lou Saechao Foreman/Superintendent MCM Construction 10 $96.25 $1058.75

08/31/2021 Jose Juan Santos Laborer MCM Construction 10 $60.21 $662.31

08/31/2021 Joe Pembleton Driller MCM Construction 10 $89.04 $979.44

08/31/2021 Jesse Reese Pile Driver MCM Construction 10 $96.95 $1066.45
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08/31/2021

Enrique

â€œJuniorâ€�

Bautista

Foreman MCM Construction 10 $94.45 $1038.95

08/31/2021 Karl McNeil Crane Operator MCM Construction 10 $95.63 $1051.93

08/31/2021 Riley Cota Mechanic MCM Construction 10 $84.87 $933.57

08/31/2021 Gerald Ramos Operator MCM Construction 10 $84.66 $931.26

09/01/2021 Karl McNeil Crane Operator MCM Construction 12 $95.63 $1338.82

09/01/2021 Riley Cota Mechanic MCM Construction 12 $84.87 $1188.18

09/01/2021 Gerald Ramos Operator MCM Construction 12 $84.66 $1185.24

09/01/2021 Del�dio Carpio
Non-Working

Superintendent
MCM Construction 2 $1 $2

09/01/2021
Jose â€œTonyâ€�

Bautista
Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 12 $61.86 $866.04

09/01/2021 Dustin Loftis Crane Operator MCM Construction 12 $87.83 $1229.62

09/01/2021 Angel Cazares Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 12 $54.86 $768.04

09/01/2021 Sergio Garcia Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 12 $48 $672

09/01/2021 Lou Saechao Foreman/Superintendent MCM Construction 12 $96.25 $1347.5

09/01/2021 Jose Juan Santos Laborer MCM Construction 12 $60.21 $842.94

09/01/2021 Joe Pembleton Driller MCM Construction 12 $89.04 $1246.56

09/01/2021

Enrique

â€œJuniorâ€�

Bautista

Foreman MCM Construction 12 $94.45 $1322.3

09/01/2021 Jesse Reese Pile Driver MCM Construction 12 $96.95 $1357.3

09/02/2021 Jose Juan Santos Laborer MCM Construction 12 $60.21 $842.94

09/02/2021 Joe Pembleton Driller MCM Construction 12 $89.04 $1246.56

09/02/2021 Jesse Reese Pile Driver MCM Construction 12 $96.95 $1357.3
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09/02/2021

Enrique

â€œJuniorâ€�

Bautista

Foreman MCM Construction 12 $94.45 $1322.3

09/02/2021 Karl McNeil Crane Operator MCM Construction 12 $95.63 $1338.82

09/02/2021 Riley Cota Mechanic MCM Construction 12 $84.87 $1188.18

09/02/2021 Gerald Ramos Operator MCM Construction 12 $84.66 $1185.24

09/02/2021 Del�dio Carpio
Non-Working

Superintendent
MCM Construction 2 $1 $2

09/02/2021
Jose â€œTonyâ€�

Bautista
Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 12 $61.86 $866.04

09/02/2021 Sergio Garcia Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 12 $48 $672

09/02/2021 Dustin Loftis Crane Operator MCM Construction 12 $87.83 $1229.62

09/02/2021 Angel Cazares Pile Driver/Apprentice MCM Construction 12 $54.86 $768.04

09/02/2021 Lou Saechao Foreman/Superintendent MCM Construction 12 $96.25 $1347.5

Sub-

Total
$153706.26

Labor Surcharge = 10% $15370.63

Sub-Total = $169076.88

Markup = 35% $59176.91

Total Labor with / Markups = $228253.79

LABOR - Sub-Contractor

Date Employee Name Title Contractor Hour Rate Total

08/17/2021 Rudy Sotelo
Concrete Truck

Driver
Calportland 3 $1 $3

08/17/2021 Carmen Aboites
Concrete Truck

Driver
Calportland 3 $1 $3

08/17/2021 Ramon Zamora
Concrete Truck

Driver
Calportland 9 $1 $9.5
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08/17/2021 Fernando Terriquez Truck Driver Calportland 9 $1 $9.5

08/17/2021 Jaime Rodriguez Truck Driver Calportland 3 $1 $3

08/17/2021 Valdeni Moreira
Concrete Truck

Driver
Calportland 5 $1 $5

08/17/2021 Chris Hernandez
Concrete Truck

Driver
Calportland 10 $1 $11

08/17/2021 Jose Padilla
Concrete Truck

Driver
Calportland 3 $1 $3

08/17/2021 Salvador Gonzalez Truck Driver Calportland 10 $1 $11

08/17/2021 Lizzy Badger
Concrete Truck

Driver
Calportland 6 $1 $6

08/17/2021 David Ruelas
Concrete Truck

Driver
Calportland 9 $1 $9.5

08/17/2021 JR Morgan
Concrete Pump

Operator
JLS Concrete Pumping 11 $84.37 $1054.63

08/19/2021 Dave Sherman Truck Driver Calportland 3 $1 $3

08/23/2021 Dave Sherman Truck Driver Calportland 1 $1 $1

08/23/2021 Eric Clark QA Technician NV5 2.5 $1 $2.5

08/23/2021 Louis Riley QC Technician RMA Group 2.5 $82.25 $205.63

08/24/2021 Eric Clark QA Technician NV5 0.5 $1 $0.5

Sub-

Total
$1340.75

Labor Surcharge = 10% $134.08

Sub-Total = $1474.83

Labor Markup = 35% $516.19

Sub-Total = $1991.01

Sub-Contractor Markup = 10% $199.1

Total Labor with / Markups = $2190.12
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EQUIPMENT - Prime Contractor

Date Description EQ. No. Contractor Hour Rate Total

08/16/2021 Loader B591 MCM Construction 2 $167 $334

08/16/2021 Work Truck (Karl) A469 MCM Construction 8 $36.92 $295.36

08/16/2021 Mechanics Truck (Riley) B683 MCM Construction 4 $39.12 $156.48

08/16/2021 Power Pack B712 MCM Construction 8 $46.18 $369.44

08/16/2021 Water Truck B673 MCM Construction 2 $44.6 $89.2

08/16/2021 Man Lift B601 MCM Construction 6 $66.23 $397.38

08/16/2021 Work Truck (Del�dio C) A492 MCM Construction 4 $36.92 $147.68

08/16/2021 Work Truck A443 MCM Construction 9 $28.46 $256.14

08/16/2021 Crane 895 B594 MCM Construction 6 $865.1 $5190.6

08/16/2021 Excavator B481 MCM Construction 3 $186.94 $560.82

08/16/2021 Work Truck (Dustin L) A477 MCM Construction 8 $29.7 $237.6

08/16/2021 Reach Lift B522 MCM Construction 2 $57.96 $115.92

08/16/2021 Work Truck (Jesse) B714 MCM Construction 8 $36.92 $295.36

08/16/2021 Oscillator B568 MCM Construction 8 $549.96 $4399.68

08/16/2021 Dump Truck B471 MCM Construction 1 $116.15 $116.15

08/16/2021 Work Truck (Lou) B741 MCM Construction 8 $43.5 $348

08/16/2021 Loader B469 MCM Construction 6 $167.12 $1002.72

08/16/2021 Work Truck (Noe) A459 MCM Construction 10 $28.46 $284.6

08/16/2021 Work Truck (Enrique B) B715 MCM Construction 8 $43.5 $348

08/16/2021 Crane 1300 B691 MCM Construction 6 $758.25 $4549.5

08/17/2021 Light Tower C1029 MCM Construction 3 $8.04 $24.12

08/17/2021 Work Truck (Lou) B741 MCM Construction 11 $43.5 $478.5

08/17/2021 Loader B469 MCM Construction 2 $167.12 $334.24

08/17/2021 Pump C1057 MCM Construction 10 $3.3 $33

08/17/2021 Work Truck (Noe) A459 MCM Construction 10 $28.46 $284.6
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08/17/2021 Work Truck (Enrique B) B715 MCM Construction 11 $43.5 $478.5

08/17/2021 Crane 1300 B691 MCM Construction 10 $758.25 $7582.5

08/17/2021 Loader B591 MCM Construction 2 $167 $334

08/17/2021 Light Tower C830 MCM Construction 3 $8.04 $24.12

08/17/2021 Work Truck (Karl) A469 MCM Construction 11 $36.92 $406.12

08/17/2021 Mechanics Truck (Riley) B683 MCM Construction 4 $39.12 $156.48

08/17/2021 Power Pack B712 MCM Construction 10 $46.18 $461.8

08/17/2021 Water Truck B673 MCM Construction 4 $44.6 $178.4

08/17/2021 Man Lift B601 MCM Construction 10 $66.23 $662.3

08/17/2021 Light Tower C1027 MCM Construction 3 $8.04 $24.12

08/17/2021 Work Truck (Del�dio C) A492 MCM Construction 4 $36.92 $147.68

08/17/2021 Work Truck A443 MCM Construction 10 $28.46 $284.6

08/17/2021 Crane 895 B594 MCM Construction 10 $865.1 $8651

08/17/2021 Work Truck (Dustin L) A477 MCM Construction 11 $29.7 $326.7

08/17/2021 Oscillator B568 MCM Construction 10 $549.96 $5499.6

08/18/2021 Loader B469 MCM Construction 2 $167.12 $334.24

08/18/2021 Work Truck (Noe) A459 MCM Construction 10 $28.46 $284.6

08/18/2021 Work Truck (Enrique B) B715 MCM Construction 5.5 $43.5 $239.25

08/18/2021 Crane 1300 B691 MCM Construction 4 $758.25 $3033

08/18/2021 Loader B591 MCM Construction 2 $167 $334

08/18/2021 Work Truck (Karl) A469 MCM Construction 10 $36.92 $369.2

08/18/2021 Excavator B481 MCM Construction 2 $186.94 $373.88

08/18/2021 Mechanics Truck (Riley) B683 MCM Construction 4 $39.12 $156.48

08/18/2021 Bulldozer B685 MCM Construction 2 $42.39 $84.78

08/18/2021 Man Lift B601 MCM Construction 2 $66.23 $132.46

08/18/2021 Work Truck (Del�dio C) A492 MCM Construction 4 $36.92 $147.68

08/18/2021 Power Pack B712 MCM Construction 1 $46.18 $46.18
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08/18/2021 Crane 895 B594 MCM Construction 4 $865.1 $3460.4

08/18/2021 Work Truck (Dustin L) A477 MCM Construction 5.5 $29.7 $163.35

08/18/2021 Oscillator B568 MCM Construction 1 $549.96 $549.96

08/18/2021 Work Truck (Lou) B741 MCM Construction 5.5 $43.5 $239.25

08/19/2021 Loader B469 MCM Construction 4 $167.12 $668.48

08/19/2021 Work Truck (Noe) A459 MCM Construction 10 $28.46 $284.6

08/19/2021 Work Truck (Enrique B) B715 MCM Construction 10 $43.5 $435

08/19/2021 Loader B591 MCM Construction 2 $167 $334

08/19/2021 Work Truck (Karl) A469 MCM Construction 10 $36.92 $369.2

08/19/2021 Water Truck B673 MCM Construction 2 $44.6 $89.2

08/19/2021 Grout Plant C956 MCM Construction 3 $33 $99

08/19/2021 Work Truck (Del�dio C) A492 MCM Construction 4 $36.92 $147.68

08/19/2021 Link-Belt Crane B210 MCM Construction 2 $1 $2

08/23/2021 Water Truck B673 MCM Construction 2 $44.6 $89.2

08/23/2021 Man Lift B601 MCM Construction 10 $66.23 $662.3

08/23/2021 Work Truck (Karl) A469 MCM Construction 13 $36.92 $479.96

08/23/2021 Mechanics Truck (Riley) B683 MCM Construction 4 $39.12 $156.48

08/23/2021 Bulldozer B685 MCM Construction 2 $42.39 $84.78

08/23/2021 Gradall Reach Lift B514 MCM Construction 8 $57.96 $463.68

08/23/2021 Work Truck (Del�dio C) A492 MCM Construction 4 $36.92 $147.68

08/23/2021 Work Truck A443 MCM Construction 10 $28.46 $284.6

08/23/2021 Crane 895 B594 MCM Construction 10 $865.1 $8651

08/23/2021 Oscillator B568 MCM Construction 10 $549.96 $5499.6

08/23/2021 Work Truck (Dustin L) A477 MCM Construction 13 $29.7 $386.1

08/23/2021 Leffer Power Pack B568-Pw MCM Construction 10 $1 $10

08/23/2021 Pump C1057 MCM Construction 8 $3.3 $26.4

08/23/2021 Work Truck (Lou) B741 MCM Construction 13 $43.5 $565.5



9/30/22, 8:38 AM Force Account

https://c-mis.com/cmis/scripts/dailydiary/EWFA/ewfa.report.php 14/20

08/23/2021 Loader B469 MCM Construction 3 $167.12 $501.36

08/23/2021 Work Truck (Jesse) B714 MCM Construction 13 $36.92 $479.96

08/23/2021 Loader B591 MCM Construction 2 $167 $334

08/23/2021 Work Truck (Noe) A459 MCM Construction 10 $28.46 $284.6

08/23/2021 Work Truck (Enrique B) B715 MCM Construction 13 $43.5 $565.5

08/23/2021 Crane 1300 B691 MCM Construction 10 $758.25 $7582.5

08/24/2021 Work Truck (Del�dio C) A492 MCM Construction 4 $36.92 $147.68

08/24/2021 Work Truck A443 MCM Construction 10 $28.46 $284.6

08/24/2021 Crane 895 B594 MCM Construction 14 $865.1 $12111.4

08/24/2021 Leffer Power Pack B568-Pw MCM Construction 14 $1 $14

08/24/2021 Work Truck (Dustin L) A477 MCM Construction 15 $29.7 $445.5

08/24/2021 Work Truck (Jesse) B714 MCM Construction 15 $36.92 $553.8

08/24/2021 Loader B591 MCM Construction 2 $167 $334

08/24/2021 Work Truck (Lou) B741 MCM Construction 15 $43.5 $652.5

08/24/2021 Loader B469 MCM Construction 4 $167.12 $668.48

08/24/2021 Man Lift B601 MCM Construction 14 $66.23 $927.22

08/24/2021 Work Truck (Noe) A459 MCM Construction 10 $28.46 $284.6

08/24/2021 Work Truck (Enrique B) B715 MCM Construction 15 $43.5 $652.5

08/24/2021 Crane 1300 B691 MCM Construction 14 $758.25 $10615.5

08/24/2021 Gradall Reach Lift B514 MCM Construction 8 $57.96 $463.68

08/24/2021 Work Truck (Karl) A469 MCM Construction 15 $36.92 $553.8

08/24/2021 Mechanics Truck (Riley) B683 MCM Construction 15 $39.12 $586.8

08/24/2021 Bulldozer B685 MCM Construction 1 $42.39 $42.39

08/24/2021 Oscillator B568 MCM Construction 14 $549.96 $7699.44

08/25/2021 Work Truck (Del�dio C) A492 MCM Construction 4 $36.92 $147.68

08/25/2021 Loader B469 MCM Construction 4 $167.12 $668.48

08/25/2021 Water Truck B673 MCM Construction 2 $44.6 $89.2
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08/25/2021 Man Lift B601 MCM Construction 8 $66.23 $529.84

08/25/2021 Gradall Reach Lift B514 MCM Construction 6 $57.96 $347.76

08/25/2021 Work Truck (Noe) A459 MCM Construction 10 $28.46 $284.6

08/25/2021 Work Truck (Enrique B) B715 MCM Construction 10 $43.5 $435

08/25/2021 Crane 1300 B691 MCM Construction 10 $758.25 $7582.5

08/25/2021 Work Truck (Karl) A469 MCM Construction 10 $36.92 $369.2

08/25/2021 Mechanics Truck (Riley) B683 MCM Construction 10 $39.12 $391.2

08/25/2021 Bulldozer B685 MCM Construction 2 $42.39 $84.78

08/25/2021 Oscillator B568 MCM Construction 10 $549.96 $5499.6

08/25/2021 Dump Truck B471 MCM Construction 8 $116.15 $929.2

08/25/2021 Work Truck (Lou) B741 MCM Construction 10 $43.5 $435

08/25/2021 Work Truck A443 MCM Construction 10 $28.46 $284.6

08/25/2021 Crane 895 B594 MCM Construction 10 $865.1 $8651

08/25/2021 Pump C1057 MCM Construction 8 $3.3 $26.4

08/25/2021 Work Truck (Jesse) B714 MCM Construction 10 $36.92 $369.2

08/25/2021 Work Truck (Dustin L) A477 MCM Construction 10 $29.7 $297

08/25/2021 Loader B591 MCM Construction 2 $167 $334

08/25/2021 Pump 612 HP B772 MCM Construction 10 $133.79 $1337.9

08/26/2021 Work Truck (Dustin L) A477 MCM Construction 12 $29.7 $356.4

08/26/2021 Work Truck (Enrique B) B715 MCM Construction 12 $43.5 $522

08/26/2021 Crane 1300 B691 MCM Construction 4 $758.25 $3033

08/26/2021 Gradall Reach Lift B514 MCM Construction 6 $57.96 $347.76

08/26/2021 Work Truck A443 MCM Construction 6 $28.46 $170.76

08/26/2021 Mechanics Truck (Riley) B683 MCM Construction 12 $39.12 $469.44

08/26/2021 Oscillator B568 MCM Construction 2 $549.96 $1099.92

08/26/2021 Dump Truck B471 MCM Construction 1 $116.15 $116.15

08/26/2021 Work Truck (Del�dio C) A492 MCM Construction 4 $36.92 $147.68
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08/26/2021 Light Tower C1029 MCM Construction 7 $8.04 $56.28

08/26/2021 Work Truck (Karl) A469 MCM Construction 12 $36.92 $443.04

08/26/2021 Crane 895 B594 MCM Construction 12 $865.1 $10381.2

08/26/2021 Person Lift B648 MCM Construction 1 $51.16 $51.16

08/26/2021 Work Truck (Noe) A459 MCM Construction 6 $28.46 $170.76

08/26/2021 Work Truck (Jesse) B714 MCM Construction 12 $36.92 $443.04

08/26/2021 Loader B591 MCM Construction 2 $167 $334

08/26/2021 Light Tower C830 MCM Construction 7 $8.04 $56.28

08/26/2021 Work Truck (Lou) B741 MCM Construction 12 $43.5 $522

08/26/2021 Loader B469 MCM Construction 2 $167.12 $334.24

08/26/2021 Water Truck B673 MCM Construction 2 $44.6 $89.2

08/26/2021 Pump 612 HP B772 MCM Construction 2 $133.79 $267.58

08/26/2021 Man Lift B601 MCM Construction 12 $66.23 $794.76

08/26/2021 Light Tower C1027 MCM Construction 7 $8.04 $56.28

08/27/2021 Work Truck (Enrique B) B715 MCM Construction 8 $43.5 $348

08/27/2021 Crane 1300 B691 MCM Construction 8 $758.25 $6066

08/27/2021 Gradall Reach Lift B514 MCM Construction 2 $57.96 $115.92

08/27/2021 Work Truck (Karl) A469 MCM Construction 8 $36.92 $295.36

08/27/2021 Mechanics Truck (Riley) B683 MCM Construction 8 $39.12 $312.96

08/27/2021 Bulldozer B685 MCM Construction 2 $42.39 $84.78

08/27/2021 Oscillator B568 MCM Construction 1 $549.96 $549.96

08/27/2021 Work Truck (Dustin L) A477 MCM Construction 8 $29.7 $237.6

08/27/2021 Excavator B481 MCM Construction 0.5 $186.94 $93.47

08/27/2021 Work Truck (Jesse) B714 MCM Construction 8 $36.92 $295.36

08/27/2021 Work Truck (Lou) B741 MCM Construction 8 $43.5 $348

08/27/2021 Loader B469 MCM Construction 4 $167.12 $668.48

08/27/2021 Water Truck B673 MCM Construction 1 $44.6 $44.6
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08/27/2021 Pump 612 HP B772 MCM Construction 1 $133.79 $133.79

08/27/2021 Man Lift B601 MCM Construction 6 $66.23 $397.38

08/30/2021 Crane 1300 B691 MCM Construction 8 $758.25 $6066

08/30/2021 Water Truck B673 MCM Construction 1 $44.6 $44.6

08/30/2021 Work Truck (Karl) A469 MCM Construction 9 $36.92 $332.28

08/30/2021 Bulldozer B685 MCM Construction 1 $42.39 $42.39

08/30/2021 Work Truck (Del�dio C) A492 MCM Construction 1 $36.92 $36.92

08/30/2021 Crane 895 B594 MCM Construction 1 $865.1 $865.1

08/30/2021 Oscillator B568 MCM Construction 1 $549.96 $549.96

08/30/2021 Work Truck (Jesse) B714 MCM Construction 9 $36.92 $332.28

08/30/2021 Work Truck (Dustin L) A477 MCM Construction 9 $29.7 $267.3

08/30/2021 Pump 612 HP B772 MCM Construction 1 $133.79 $133.79

08/30/2021 Work Truck (Lou) B741 MCM Construction 9 $43.5 $391.5

08/30/2021 Loader B469 MCM Construction 4 $167.12 $668.48

08/30/2021 Gradall Reach Lift B514 MCM Construction 1 $57.96 $57.96

08/30/2021 Loader B591 MCM Construction 2 $167 $334

08/30/2021 Work Truck (Enrique B) B715 MCM Construction 9 $43.5 $391.5

08/31/2021 Oscillator B568 MCM Construction 1 $549.96 $549.96

08/31/2021 Gradall Reach Lift B514 MCM Construction 1 $57.96 $57.96

08/31/2021 Work Truck (Del�dio C) A492 MCM Construction 2 $36.92 $73.84

08/31/2021 Crane 895 B594 MCM Construction 2 $865.1 $1730.2

08/31/2021 Work Truck (Dustin L) A477 MCM Construction 10 $29.7 $297

08/31/2021 Excavator B481 MCM Construction 2 $186.94 $373.88

08/31/2021 Work Truck (Lou) B741 MCM Construction 10 $43.5 $435

08/31/2021 Loader B469 MCM Construction 4 $167.12 $668.48

08/31/2021 Water Truck B673 MCM Construction 1 $44.6 $44.6

08/31/2021 Work Truck (Jesse) B714 MCM Construction 10 $36.92 $369.2
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08/31/2021 Work Truck (Enrique B) B715 MCM Construction 10 $43.5 $435

08/31/2021 Crane 1300 B691 MCM Construction 6 $758.25 $4549.5

08/31/2021 Pump 612 HP B772 MCM Construction 1 $133.79 $133.79

08/31/2021 Work Truck (Karl) A469 MCM Construction 10 $36.92 $369.2

08/31/2021 Mechanics Truck (Riley) B683 MCM Construction 10 $39.12 $391.2

08/31/2021 Bulldozer B685 MCM Construction 2 $42.39 $84.78

09/01/2021 Work Truck (Karl) A469 MCM Construction 12 $36.92 $443.04

09/01/2021 Mechanics Truck (Riley) B683 MCM Construction 12 $39.12 $469.44

09/01/2021 Pump 612 HP B772 MCM Construction 12 $133.79 $1605.48

09/01/2021 Oscillator B568 MCM Construction 12 $549.96 $6599.52

09/01/2021 Dump Truck B471 MCM Construction 8 $116.15 $929.2

09/01/2021 Work Truck (Del�dio C) A492 MCM Construction 2 $36.92 $73.84

09/01/2021 Crane 895 B594 MCM Construction 12 $865.1 $10381.2

09/01/2021 Gradall Reach Lift B514 MCM Construction 1 $57.96 $57.96

09/01/2021 Work Truck (Dustin L) A477 MCM Construction 12 $29.7 $356.4

09/01/2021 Work Truck (Lou) B741 MCM Construction 12 $43.5 $522

09/01/2021 Loader B469 MCM Construction 4 $167.12 $668.48

09/01/2021 Water Truck B673 MCM Construction 1 $44.6 $44.6

09/01/2021 Man Lift B601 MCM Construction 8 $66.23 $529.84

09/01/2021 Work Truck (Enrique B) B715 MCM Construction 12 $43.5 $522

09/01/2021 Crane 1300 B691 MCM Construction 12 $758.25 $9099

09/01/2021 Work Truck (Jesse) B714 MCM Construction 12 $36.92 $443.04

09/02/2021 Loader B469 MCM Construction 4 $167.12 $668.48

09/02/2021 Work Truck (Jesse) B714 MCM Construction 12 $36.92 $443.04

09/02/2021 Water Truck B673 MCM Construction 1 $44.6 $44.6

09/02/2021 Work Truck (Enrique B) B715 MCM Construction 12 $43.5 $522

09/02/2021 Crane 1300 B691 MCM Construction 8 $758.25 $6066
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09/02/2021 Pump 612 HP B772 MCM Construction 1 $133.79 $133.79

09/02/2021 Work Truck (Karl) A469 MCM Construction 12 $36.92 $443.04

09/02/2021 Mechanics Truck (Riley) B683 MCM Construction 12 $39.12 $469.44

09/02/2021 Bulldozer B685 MCM Construction 2 $42.39 $84.78

09/02/2021 Gradall Reach Lift B514 MCM Construction 1 $57.96 $57.96

09/02/2021 Oscillator B568 MCM Construction 1 $549.96 $549.96

09/02/2021 Work Truck (Del�dio C) A492 MCM Construction 2 $36.92 $73.84

09/02/2021 Crane 895 B594 MCM Construction 8 $865.1 $6920.8

09/02/2021 Work Truck (Dustin L) A477 MCM Construction 12 $29.7 $356.4

09/02/2021 Work Truck (Lou) B741 MCM Construction 12 $43.5 $522

Sub-

Total
$253065.52

Markup = 15% $37959.83

Total Equipment with / Markups = $291025.35

EQUIPMENT - Sub-Contractor

Date Description EQ. No. Contractor Hour Rate Total

08/17/2021 Concrete Truck 71072 Calportland 3 $1 $3

08/17/2021 Concrete Truck 74004 Calportland 3 $1 $3

08/17/2021 Concrete Truck 72250 Calportland 9 $1 $9

08/17/2021 Concrete Truck 79532 Calportland 9 $1 $9

08/17/2021 Concrete Truck 71185 Calportland 3 $1 $3

08/17/2021 Concrete Truck 74012 Calportland 5 $1 $5

08/17/2021 Concrete Truck 76590 Calportland 10 $1 $10

08/17/2021 Concrete Truck 72201 Calportland 3 $1 $3

08/17/2021 Concrete Truck 76278 Calportland 10 $1 $10

08/17/2021 Concrete Truck 74009 Calportland 6 $1 $6

08/17/2021 Concrete Truck 76383 Calportland 9 $1 $9
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08/17/2021 40m Boom Pump 3247 JLS Concrete Pumping 11 $162.74 $1790.14

08/19/2021 Concrete Truck 71186 Calportland 3 $1 $3

08/23/2021 Concrete Truck 71186 Calportland 1 $1 $1

Sub-

Total
$1864.14

Markup = 15% $279.62

Sub-Total = $2143.76

Sub-Contractor Markup = 10% $214.38

Total Equipment with / Markups = $2358.14

SUMMARY

BID ITEM DESCRIPTION SUMMARY TOTAL

Item # 33 - 120 IN CAST IN DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE

PILING
Labor (Prime Contractor) $228253.79

Item # 33 - 120 IN CAST IN DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE

PILING
Labor (Sub Contractor) $2190.12

Item # 33 - 120 IN CAST IN DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE

PILING
Equipment (Prime Contractor) $291025.35

Item # 33 - 120 IN CAST IN DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE

PILING
Equipment (Sub Contractor) $2358.14

TOTAL = $523827.39



Notice of Potential Claim 1

Pier 4 differing site condition

Cost Analysis: Based on the total cost from the time the pile was drilled to tip initially and pour was eminent (8/16/21)

until the time the pile was to the same point during the successful attempt (9/2/21)

TOTAL LABOR COST: 205,031.61$      (see attached breakdown)

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST: 382,703.52$      (see attached breakdown)

TOTAL MATERIAL COST: 65,372.85$        (2 sk slurry, drilling mud, M/U)

TOTAL KELLER COST: 66,139.95$        (Keller + M/U)

TOTAL KELLER SUPPORT: 7,756.15$          (see attached bills)

TOTAL COST: 727,004.08$      

bclavin
Text Box
MCM COSTS FOR DIFFERING SITE CONDITIONS CLAIM



Date EmpID Name Hours Comment Man Hrs
08/16/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 1.00 OT 1.00
08/16/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 2.00 OT 2.00
08/16/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 2.00 OT 2.00
08/16/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 2.00 OT 2.00
08/16/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 2.00 OT 2.00
08/16/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 4.00 REG 4.00
08/16/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 8.00 REG 8.00
08/16/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/16/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 8.00 REG 8.00
08/16/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 1.00 OT 1.00
08/16/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 1.00 OT 1.00
08/16/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 1.00 OT 1.00
08/16/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 1.00 OT 1.00
08/16/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 1.00 OT 1.00
08/16/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 1.00 OT 1.00
08/16/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 3.00 OT 3.00
08/16/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/16/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/16/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/16/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/16/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 8.00 REG 8.00
08/16/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/16/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/16/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 8.00 REG 8.00
08/16/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 8.00 REG 8.00
08/16/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/16/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 1.00 OT 1.00
08/17/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 3.50 OT 3.50
08/17/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/17/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/17/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/17/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/17/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 1.50 REG 1.50
08/17/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 8.00 REG 8.00
08/17/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/17/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/17/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 8.00 REG 8.00
08/17/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 8.00 REG 8.00
08/17/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 3.50 OT 3.50
08/17/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 3.50 OT 3.50
08/17/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 3.50 OT 3.50
08/17/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 3.50 OT 3.50
08/17/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 3.50 OT 3.50
08/17/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 3.50 OT 3.50
08/17/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 3.50 OT 3.50
08/17/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 3.50 OT 3.50
08/17/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 3.50 OT 3.50
08/17/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 4.00 REG 4.00
08/17/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 8.00 REG 8.00
08/17/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/17/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 8.00 REG 8.00
08/17/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 2.00 OT 2.00
08/17/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 2.00 OT 2.00
08/17/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 2.00 OT 2.00
08/17/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 2.00 OT 2.00
08/18/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 2.00 OT 2.00
08/18/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 2.00 OT 2.00
08/18/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 2.00 OT 2.00
08/18/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 2.00 OT 2.00
08/18/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 2.00 OT 2.00
08/18/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 4.00 REG 4.00
08/18/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 8.00 REG 8.00
08/18/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 2.00 REG 2.00
08/18/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 8.00 REG 8.00

LABOR 
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08/18/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 8.00 REG 8.00
08/18/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 2.00 OT 2.00
08/18/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 6.00 REG 6.00
08/18/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 6.00 REG 6.00
08/18/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 6.00 REG 6.00
08/18/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 6.00 REG 6.00
08/18/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 6.00 REG 6.00
08/18/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 6.00 REG 6.00
08/18/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 8.00 REG 8.00
08/18/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/18/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 2.00 REG 2.00
08/18/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 6.00 REG 6.00
08/19/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 1.50 OT 1.50
08/19/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 1.50 OT 1.50
08/19/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 5.00 REG 5.00
08/19/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 3.00 REG 3.00
08/19/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 3.00 REG 3.00
08/19/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 8.00 REG 8.00
08/19/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 2.00 OT 2.00
08/19/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 4.00 REG 4.00
08/19/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 8.00 REG 8.00
08/19/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 5.00 REG 5.00
08/19/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/19/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 8.00 REG 8.00
08/19/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 2.00 OT 2.00
08/19/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 2.00 OT 2.00
08/19/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 2.00 OT 2.00
08/19/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 2.00 OT 2.00
08/19/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 2.00 OT 2.00
08/19/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 2.00 OT 2.00
08/23/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 2.00 OT 2.00
08/23/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 2.00 OT 2.00
08/23/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 2.00 OT 2.00
08/23/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 2.00 OT 2.00
08/23/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 1.00 DT 1.00
08/23/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 1.00 DT 1.00
08/23/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 1.00 DT 1.00
08/23/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 1.00 DT 1.00
08/23/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 1.00 DT 1.00
08/23/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (1.00) DT (1.00)
08/23/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 1.00 DT 1.00
08/23/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 4.00 REG 4.00
08/23/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 5.00 OT 5.00
08/23/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 5.00 OT 5.00
08/23/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 1.50 OT 1.50
08/23/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 4.00 OT 4.00
08/23/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 1.50 OT 1.50
08/23/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 4.00 OT 4.00
08/23/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 4.00 OT 4.00
08/23/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 5.00 OT 5.00
08/23/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 4.00 OT 4.00
08/23/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 4.00 OT 4.00
08/23/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (4.00) OT (4.00)
08/23/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 4.00 OT 4.00
08/23/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 2.50 REG 2.50
08/23/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 8.00 REG 8.00
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08/23/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (8.00) REG (8.00)
08/23/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/23/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 2.00 OT 2.00
08/23/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/24/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/24/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 4.00 OT 4.00
08/24/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 4.00 REG 4.00
08/24/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 4.00 REG 4.00
08/24/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 4.00 REG 4.00
08/24/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 8.00 REG 8.00
08/24/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/24/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 4.00 REG 4.00
08/24/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 4.00 REG 4.00
08/24/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 4.00 REG 4.00
08/24/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 4.00 REG 4.00
08/24/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 8.00 REG 8.00
08/24/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/24/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/24/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 8.00 REG 8.00
08/24/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (8.00) REG (8.00)
08/24/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/24/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 7.00 OT 7.00
08/24/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 2.00 OT 2.00
08/24/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 2.00 OT 2.00
08/24/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 4.00 OT 4.00
08/24/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 2.00 OT 2.00
08/24/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 4.00 OT 4.00
08/24/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 4.00 OT 4.00
08/24/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 7.00 OT 7.00
08/24/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 4.00 OT 4.00
08/24/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (4.00) OT (4.00)
08/24/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 4.00 OT 4.00
08/24/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 4.00 REG 4.00
08/24/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 8.00 REG 8.00
08/24/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/24/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 8.00 REG 8.00
08/24/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 3.00 DT 3.00
08/24/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 3.00 DT 3.00
08/24/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 3.00 DT 3.00
08/24/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 3.00 DT 3.00
08/24/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 4.00 OT 4.00
08/24/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 2.00 OT 2.00
08/24/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 2.00 OT 2.00
08/24/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 2.00 OT 2.00
08/24/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 2.00 OT 2.00
08/24/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 3.00 OT 3.00
08/24/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 3.00 DT 3.00
08/24/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/25/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/25/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 2.00 OT 2.00
08/25/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 2.00 OT 2.00
08/25/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 2.00 OT 2.00
08/25/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 2.00 OT 2.00
08/25/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 2.00 OT 2.00
08/25/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 1.00 DT 1.00
08/25/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 2.00 DT 2.00
08/25/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 2.00 DT 2.00
08/25/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 2.00 DT 2.00
08/25/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 4.00 REG 4.00
08/25/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 8.00 REG 8.00
08/25/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 8.00 REG 8.00

LABOR 
Page 3 of 6



08/25/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 8.00 REG 8.00
08/25/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 6.00 OT 6.00
08/25/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 2.00 OT 2.00
08/25/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 2.00 OT 2.00
08/25/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 4.00 OT 4.00
08/25/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 2.00 OT 2.00
08/25/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 4.00 OT 4.00
08/25/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 2.00 OT 2.00
08/25/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 6.00 OT 6.00
08/25/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 4.00 OT 4.00
08/25/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 4.00 OT 4.00
08/25/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (2.00) OT (2.00)
08/25/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 4.00 OT 4.00
08/25/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/25/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 3.00 REG 3.00
08/25/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 3.00 REG 3.00
08/25/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 8.00 REG 8.00
08/25/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 3.00 REG 3.00
08/25/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 8.00 REG 8.00
08/25/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/25/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/25/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 8.00 REG 8.00
08/25/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (8.00) REG (8.00)
08/25/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/25/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 8.00 REG 8.00
08/25/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 5.00 REG 5.00
08/25/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 5.00 REG 5.00
08/25/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 5.00 REG 5.00
08/25/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 5.00 OT 5.00
08/25/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/26/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/26/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 2.00 OT 2.00
08/26/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/26/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 12.00 OT 12.00
08/26/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 12.00 OT 12.00
08/26/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 12.00 OT 12.00
08/26/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 12.00 OT 12.00
08/26/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 12.00 OT 12.00
08/26/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 12.00 OT 12.00
08/26/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 12.00 OT 12.00
08/26/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 12.00 OT 12.00
08/26/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 12.00 OT 12.00
08/26/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 13.00 OT 13.00
08/26/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (12.00) OT (12.00)
08/26/21 01330 ALVAREZ~NOE 4.00 REG 4.00
08/26/21 03097 CARPIO~ILDEFONSO D 8.00 REG 8.00
08/26/21 20201 TINAJERO~CARLOS A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/26/21 25010 ZARATE~SAMUEL O 8.00 REG 8.00
08/26/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 12.00 DT 12.00
08/26/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 4.00 OT 4.00
08/27/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 1.00 OT 1.00
08/27/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/27/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/27/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/27/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/27/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/27/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 4.00 REG 4.00
08/27/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 8.00 REG 8.00
08/27/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 8.00 REG 8.00
08/27/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/27/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/27/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 8.00 REG 8.00
08/27/21 18657 SAECHAO~LOU K 8.00 REG 8.00
08/27/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (8.00) REG (8.00)
08/27/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
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08/28/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 3.00 OT 3.00
08/29/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 3.00 DT 3.00
08/30/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 2.00 OT 2.00
08/30/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 2.00 OT 2.00
08/30/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 2.00 OT 2.00
08/30/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 2.00 OT 2.00
08/30/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 2.00 OT 2.00
08/30/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 2.00 OT 2.00
08/30/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 2.00 OT 2.00
08/30/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 2.00 OT 2.00
08/30/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 2.00 OT 2.00
08/30/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (2.00) OT (2.00)
08/30/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 3.00 OT 3.00
08/30/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 3.00 OT 3.00
08/30/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/30/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/30/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/30/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 0.50 REG 0.50
08/30/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 1.50 REG 1.50
08/30/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 8.00 REG 8.00
08/30/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 8.00 REG 8.00
08/30/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/30/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/30/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 8.00 REG 8.00
08/30/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (8.00) REG (8.00)
08/30/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/30/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/30/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 2.00 OT 2.00
08/30/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/31/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 4.00 OT 4.00
08/31/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/31/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/31/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 8.00 REG 8.00
08/31/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/31/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 8.00 REG 8.00
08/31/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 8.00 REG 8.00
08/31/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/31/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 8.00 REG 8.00
08/31/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 8.00 REG 8.00
08/31/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
08/31/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (8.00) REG (8.00)
08/31/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
08/31/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 4.00 OT 4.00
08/31/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 4.00 OT 4.00
08/31/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 4.00 OT 4.00
08/31/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 3.00 OT 3.00
08/31/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 4.00 OT 4.00
08/31/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 4.00 OT 4.00
08/31/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 4.00 OT 4.00
08/31/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 4.00 OT 4.00
08/31/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 4.00 OT 4.00
08/31/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 2.00 OT 2.00
08/31/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (4.00) OT (4.00)
08/31/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 4.00 OT 4.00
09/01/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 5.50 OT 5.50
09/01/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 4.00 OT 4.00
09/01/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 5.50 OT 5.50
09/01/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 4.00 OT 4.00
09/01/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 4.00 OT 4.00
09/01/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 7.50 OT 7.50
09/01/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 5.50 OT 5.50
09/01/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 5.50 OT 5.50
09/01/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (5.50) OT (5.50)
09/01/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 4.00 OT 4.00
09/01/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 1.50 DT 1.50
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09/01/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 7.50 OT 7.50
09/01/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 2.00 OT 2.00
09/01/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 8.00 REG 8.00
09/01/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 8.00 REG 8.00
09/01/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 8.00 REG 8.00
09/01/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 8.00 REG 8.00
09/01/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 8.00 REG 8.00
09/01/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 8.00 REG 8.00
09/01/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
09/01/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 8.00 REG 8.00
09/01/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (8.00) REG (8.00)
09/01/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
09/01/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
09/01/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 5.50 OT 5.50
09/01/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 8.00 REG 8.00
09/02/21 19056 SANTOS~JOSE J 8.00 REG 8.00
09/02/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 8.00 REG 8.00
09/02/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 8.00 REG 8.00
09/02/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 8.00 REG 8.00
09/02/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 5.00 REG 5.00
09/02/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 8.00 REG 8.00
09/02/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 8.00 REG 8.00
09/02/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
09/02/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 8.00 REG 8.00
09/02/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 8.00 REG 8.00
09/02/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (8.00) REG (8.00)
09/02/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 8.00 REG 8.00
09/02/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 4.00 OT 4.00
09/02/21 18083 REESE~JESSE J 2.00 REG 2.00
09/02/21 02304 BAUTISTA~ENRIQUE 4.00 OT 4.00
09/02/21 03055 CAZARES BAUTISTA~JOSE 4.00 OT 4.00
09/02/21 03081 CAZARES~ANGEL 4.00 OT 4.00
09/02/21 03186 COTA~RILEY G 4.00 OT 4.00
09/02/21 07414 GARCIA JR~SERGIO 4.00 OT 4.00
09/02/21 12361 LOFTIS~DUSTIN R 4.00 OT 4.00
09/02/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 4.00 OT 4.00
09/02/21 16027 PEMBLETON~JOSEPH A 4.00 OT 4.00
09/02/21 18036 RAMOS JR~GERALD M 4.00 OT 4.00
09/02/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL (4.00) OT (4.00)
09/02/21 13150 MCNEIL~KARL 4.00 OT 4.00

1748.50

TOTAL WAGES: 138,068.43$ 

+10% SC 13,806.84$   

SUBTOTAL LABOR: 151,875.27$ 

LABOR M\U: 53,156.34$   

LABOR TOTAL: 205,031.61$ 
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Code Grp Acct Date Equip ID Hours Amount

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 A477 8.00 237.60

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 A477 1.00 29.70

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 A490 8.00 268.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 A490 1.00 33.58

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 B568 8.00 4399.07

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 B568 1.00 549.88

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 B594 8.00 6920.80

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 B594 1.00 865.10

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 B601 8.00 529.87

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 B601 1.00 66.23

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 B691 8.00 6066.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 B691 1.00 758.25

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 B715 9.00 391.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 B741 11.00 478.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 C1278 9.00 115.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/16/21 C1294 11.00 141.17

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 A477 8.00 237.60

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 A477 3.50 103.95

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 A490 8.00 268.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 A490 3.50 117.55

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 B568 8.00 4399.07

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 B568 3.50 1924.60

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 B594 8.00 6920.80

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 B594 3.50 3027.85

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 B601 8.00 529.87

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 B601 3.50 231.82

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 B691 8.00 6066.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 B691 3.50 2653.88

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 B715 11.50 500.25

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 B741 11.50 500.25

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 C1059 8.00 24.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 C1085 5.00 112.75

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 C1278 11.50 147.58

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 C1294 11.50 147.58

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 C1338 8.00 24.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 C1338 3.50 10.80

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/17/21 C696 4.00 3.27

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 A477 6.00 178.20

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 A490 6.00 201.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 B568 6.00 3299.30

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 B594 6.00 5190.60

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 B601 6.00 397.40

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 B691 6.00 4549.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 B715 6.00 261.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 B741 8.00 348.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 C1059 6.00 18.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 C1085 4.00 90.20

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 C1278 6.00 77.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 C1294 8.00 102.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 C1338 6.00 18.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/18/21 C696 4.00 3.27

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/19/21 B741 10.00 435.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/19/21 C1294 10.00 128.33

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 A477 8.00 237.60

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 A477 5.00 148.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 A490 13.00 436.58

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 B568 13.00 7148.48

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 B568 13.00 7148.48

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 B594 13.00 11246.30

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 B601 8.00 529.87

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 B601 5.00 331.17

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 B691 13.00 9857.25

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 B715 13.00 565.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 B741 13.00 565.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 C1085 4.00 90.20

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 C1278 13.00 166.83

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 C1294 13.00 166.83

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/23/21 C696 4.00 3.27

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 A477 8.00 237.60

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 A477 7.00 207.90

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 A490 8.00 268.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 A490 7.00 235.08

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 B568 8.00 4399.07

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 B568 7.00 3849.18

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 B568 15.00 8248.25

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 B594 8.00 6920.80

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 B594 7.00 6055.70

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 B601 8.00 529.87

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 B601 7.00 463.63

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 B691 8.00 6066.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 B691 7.00 5307.75

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 B715 8.00 348.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 B715 7.00 304.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 B741 15.00 652.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 C1085 2.00 45.10

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 C1278 8.00 102.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 C1278 7.00 89.83

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 C1294 15.00 192.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 C696 3.00 2.45

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 C967 8.00 102.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/24/21 C967 7.00 89.83

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 A477 8.00 237.60

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 A477 6.00 178.20

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 A490 8.00 268.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 A490 6.00 201.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 B568 8.00 4399.07

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 B568 6.00 3299.30

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 B594 14.00 12111.40
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0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 B601 14.00 927.27

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 B691 14.00 10615.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 B715 14.00 609.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 B741 14.00 609.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 C1085 3.00 67.65

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 C1278 14.00 179.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 C1294 14.00 179.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/25/21 C696 3.00 2.45

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/26/21 A477 12.00 356.40

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/26/21 A490 12.00 403.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/26/21 B568 12.00 6598.60

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/26/21 B594 12.00 10381.20

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/26/21 B601 12.00 794.80

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/26/21 B691 12.00 9099.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/26/21 B715 12.00 522.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/26/21 B741 13.00 565.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/26/21 C1278 12.00 154.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/26/21 C1294 13.00 166.83

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/26/21 C967 12.00 154.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/27/21 A477 8.00 237.60

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/27/21 A490 8.00 268.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/27/21 B514 8.00 498.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/27/21 B568 8.00 4399.07

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/27/21 B594 8.00 6920.80

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/27/21 B601 8.00 529.87

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/27/21 B691 8.00 6066.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/27/21 B715 8.00 348.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/27/21 B741 9.00 391.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/27/21 C1278 8.00 102.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/27/21 C1294 9.00 115.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/27/21 C967 8.00 102.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/28/21 B568 3.00 1649.65

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/28/21 B715 3.00 130.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/28/21 C1278 3.00 38.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/29/21 B568 3.00 1649.65

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/29/21 B715 3.00 130.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/29/21 C1278 3.00 38.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/30/21 A477 10.00 297.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/30/21 A490 10.00 335.83

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/30/21 B471 8.00 474.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/30/21 B568 10.00 5498.83

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/30/21 B594 10.00 8651.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/30/21 B601 8.00 529.87

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/30/21 B691 10.00 7582.50

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/30/21 B715 10.00 435.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/30/21 C1059 8.00 24.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/30/21 C1085 8.00 180.40

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/30/21 C1278 10.00 128.33

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/30/21 C696 8.00 6.53

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/30/21 C967 10.00 128.33

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/31/21 A477 8.00 237.60

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/31/21 A477 4.00 118.80

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/31/21 A490 8.00 268.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/31/21 A490 4.00 134.33

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/31/21 B594 8.00 6920.80

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/31/21 B594 4.00 3460.40

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/31/21 B691 8.00 6066.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/31/21 B691 4.00 3033.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/31/21 B714 10.00 435.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/31/21 B715 12.00 522.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/31/21 C1278 12.00 154.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 08/31/21 C1279 10.00 128.33

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 A477 8.00 237.60

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 A477 5.50 163.35

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 A490 8.00 268.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 A490 5.50 184.72

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 B568 8.00 4399.07

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 B568 5.50 3024.37

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 B594 8.00 6920.80

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 B594 5.50 4758.05

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 B691 8.00 6066.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 B691 5.50 4170.38

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 B715 8.00 348.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 B715 5.50 239.25

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 C1278 8.00 102.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/01/21 C1278 5.50 70.58

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/02/21 A477 8.00 237.60

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/02/21 A477 4.00 118.80

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/02/21 A490 8.00 268.67

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/02/21 A490 4.00 134.33

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/02/21 B594 8.00 6920.80

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/02/21 B594 4.00 3460.40

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/02/21 B691 8.00 6066.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/02/21 B691 4.00 3033.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/02/21 B715 12.00 522.00

0990 EQ JOB EQUIPMEN 09/02/21 C1278 12.00 154.00

332,785.67

+15%  $382,703.52 
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